

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24639/2008

KANPUR ELECT.SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biswanath Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why improper office report is forwarded to this court. Office report must disclose the relevant information.

Fresh notice by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 14.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar