

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8648/2009

KANPUR ELECT.SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 29/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file Additional Affidavit indicating the facts as on the date after the dismissal of the Appeal.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER