

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8648/2009

KANPUR ELECT.SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 13/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant had already filed an affidavit stating the fact that the respondent has been reinstated in service on 03.11.2008 subject to outcome of this matter.

The matter be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr. PA

(Tapan Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.03.17  
16:49:05 IST  
Reason: